GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

PRESS INFORMATION BUREAU

UNION PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
COMBINED DEFENCE SERVICES EXAMINATION (II), 2023 - DECLARATION OF
FINAL RESULT THEREOF.
Dated: 22.04.2024

The following are the lists, in order of merit of 197 (143 + 39 + 15 )candidates
who have qualified on the basis of the results of the Combined Defence Services
Examination (II), 2023 conducted by the Union Public Service Commission in September,
2023 and SSB interviews held by the Services Selection Board of the Ministry of Defence
for admission to the 157 (DE) Course of Indian Military Academy, Dehradun; Indian Naval
Academy, Ezhimala, Kerala and Air Force Academy, Hyderabad (Pre-Flying) Training
Course i.e. No. 216 F(P) Course.

2. There are some common candidates in the three lists for various courses.

3. The number of vacancies, as intimated by the Government is 100 for Indian Military
Academy [including 13 vacancies reserved for NCC 'C’ Certificates (Army Wing) holders],
32 for Indian Naval Academy, Ezhimala, Kerala Executive Branch (General
Service)/Hydro[including 06 vacancies for NCC ‘C’ Certificate (Naval Wing through NCC
Special Entry) holders] and 32 for Air Force Academy, Hyderabad [03 vacancies are
reserved for NCC 'C’ Certificate (Air Wing) holders through NCC Spl. Entry].

4, The Commission had recommended 2675, 0970 and 0622 as qualified in the
written test for admission to the Indian Military Academy, Indian Naval Academy and Air
Force Academy, respectively. The number of candidates finally qualified are those after
SSB test conducted by Army Head Quarters.

5. The results of Medical examination have not been taken into account in preparing
these lists.
6. Verification of date of birth and educational qualifications of these candidates is still

under process by the Army Headquarters. The candidature of all these candidates is,
therefore, Provisional on this score. Candidates are requested to forward their certificates,
in original, in support of Date of Birth/Educational qualification etc. claimed by them, along
with Photostat attested copies thereof to Army Headquarters /Naval Headquarters /Air
Headquarters, as per their first choice.

7. In case, there is any change of address, the candidates are advised to promptly
intimate directly to the Army Headquarters /Naval Headquarters /Air Headquarters.

8. These results will also be available on the UPSC website at http://www.upsc.gov.in.
However, marks of the candidates will be available on the website after
declaration of final result of Officers’ Training Academy (OTA) for Combined
Defence Services Examination (II), 2023.

9. For any further information, the candidates may contact Facilitation Counter near
Gate 'C’ of the Commission’s Office, either in person or on telephone Nos.011-
23385271/011-23381125/011-23098543 between 10:00 hours and 17:00 hours on any
working day.

Contd...2/-


http://www.upsc.gov.in/
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ROLL NO NAME

8800375
8500120
6400330
0808530
1400789
0810272
6602102
3501553
1501765
8800148
0801438
8500528
3500750
3502484
0803553
1103512
0300079
5901024
0811076
5400752
2604470
3401152
1401070
2602316
0801384
5700345
0810905
1401388
1402380
0805766
0808564
1403358
0806952
0800072
1401352
0501015
8500535
5400385
0806911
1503814
1103675
0700304
1401942
5200177
0811721
0600470
0800360
1101565
0810333
3502289

1101329

RAJAT KUMAR

GAURAY SINGH

PIYUSH PARASHAR
VARUN

MAYANK SINGH

VIKAS SINGH SAMANT
PAWAR TANMAY GANGADHAR
HITESH

VISHAL SHAHI

SAJAL SHARMA

NIKHIL CHOUDHARY
RAJNEESH UPRETI

ANKIT RANA

NAMAN KUMAR

KARAN KHANDELWAL
JASWANT SINGH

AYAN KUMAR DEY
ABHIMANYU SINGH KUSHWAHA
GAGANDEEP

ANKIT SINGH BISHT

AMAR SINGH

KUNAL DHINGRA

ASHISH SINGH NEGI

SUMIT PANDEY

SHARAD SHARMA
SOLANKI HIMALAY HARJIVAN
DHARMVEER

PRADEEP SINGH RAWAT
RAJAT JOSHI

RAHUL SINGH

SHUBHAM JOSHI

SOURAYV SINGH

LAKSHAY RANA

RAHUL

NIRBHAY SINGH
CHANDURKAR OJAS MAHESH
AJAY BHATT

PRATEEK KUMAR
HARSHIT HOODA

RAJINISH KUMAR
DEEPENDRA RATHORE
SPANDAN DASH

AJAY SINGH

ABHI RAJ SINGH CHOUHAN
PRINCE KUMAR

DEBAYAN GHOSH

SAHIL KUMAR

AYUSH KUMAR GADHWAL
SYED HAIDER HUSAIN
VINEET KUMAR

DIVANSHU BASANDANI
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ROLL NO NAME

0801474
1101656
3501026
2604265
0800357
8500470
1402744
2604445
0807861
2604289
1401310
0812084
5800531
1400555
0600964
1101124
0811884
0806946
3503792
5800322
0811324
0811307
1101949
6101278
6602279
6101084
6200131
0800212
0802627
1401990
6500112
2603750
0800473
1403057
2600408
6101747
0810451
0811494
0700539
0802929
3400937
0808886
3503781
1700414
0300405
6100727
3501252
5800555
6400514

PIYUSH

YOGESH KUMAR
HARDEEP

YASH SHUKLA

AVINASH KUMAR

SPARSH SINGH DEWRI
LUCKY JINDAL

ANKIT KUMAR TRIPATHI
AKSHANSH KHOKHAR
KUSHAGRA MISHRA
ABHINAV KUMAR
SIDDHARTH RANA
SHUBHAM KUMAR
SHUBHAM RAWAT
PRATEEK KUMAR

RAHUL KUMAR
DEEPANSHU

HIMANSHU KUMAR
RINKU

MANJEET MANAS SINHA
ANKIT KUMAR

HIMANSHU

RAVI PRATAP SINGH
SUDHANSHU NATH TIWARI
AKHILESH VIDHATE
DHRUV KUMAR PANDEY
LADE ARYAN AMRUTH
AMIT KANDPAL

AAKASH VATS

RAHUL SINGH BISHT
NISHANT DADWAL
PRABHAT SINGH CHAUHAN
AMAN BHARDWAJ
SHASHANK MALL

HARSH VARDHAN SINGH
ABHISHEK SINGH KUSHWAHA
JASHANDEEP SINGH
SHIVAM

NILAMANI POLAI
HARSHIT MALIK
DEVANSH RAINA
HIMANSHU PRATAP SINGH
PARTH GUPTA

DEEPAK BELWAL
ANSHUMAN GUPTA
ABHINAYAK SINGH
ANKUSH GOYAT
SHASHANK PUNDIR
YASHWANT SINGH SANGWAN
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ROLL NO NAME

1402788
1401772
2603628
7800440
7900436
3502609
5901760
0201568
2604665
0801624
2600176
0500619
2200583
0600196
3502408
1101475
6601980
0200427
3501620
0400695
0801084
0811429
0805587
0812298
8500485
0500311
1000518
5200119
6301360
2200314
3401016
0802805
5401197
1403953
5901263
6603086
0100104
0810243
3502173
0801249
6100072
6601009
2200237

PRAVEEN BISHT
YOGAMBER SINGH
GAURAYV DWIVEDI
SHUBHAV GAUTAM
HRITHIK MADDHAN
RITIK SAINI

VIKRAM SINGH

AYUSH KUMAR CHAUBEY
DEVANSH MISHRA
MRADUL KRISHAN
AYUSH KUMAR PANDEY
ANKIT NEGI

YASHPAL SINGH

JOY DEB

NISHANT KUMAR
PARTH SARTHI SHARMA
ANIKET SINGH MAHAR
JAYANT PATHAK
ABHINN SHARMA
ANANT MISHRA

JATIN KUMAR

NISHANT KUMAR
NIKHIL DHANIA
SWAYAM AGARWAL
PRASHANT PANDEY
ARNAYV ZUTSHI

AYUSH CHATURVEDI
VAIBHAV MISHRA
LAKSHYA YADAV
CHIRAG BHAL

MANJEET SINGH
CHAYAN PUROHIT
PAWAN MURARI
SUDERSHAN GAIKWAD
ANKUR AGGARWAL
YASH PRATAP SINGH
VANIYA RUTVIK RATNABHAI
PRADYUMN GUPTA
SHARYANSH GAUTAM
ASHISH CHAUDHARY
KUNWAR SATISH VIKRAM
SANKPAL SHRIDHAR SHRIKANT
GIRIRAJ SINGH
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INDIAN NAVAL ACADEMY
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6602102
0801438
0300079
3401152
5700345
1403358
5400385
1401942
0600470
1101656
0807861
0601249
6200131
0803601
1100831
0300405
4500088
0500619
0600196
0400695
0500311
0100864
5200119
2200314
3502673
3401016
6603086
1000946
0100104
0810243
6600781
6602197
0300183
3501131
0805594
3900451
7400074
0807192
6301310

PAWAR TANMAY GANGADHAR
NIKHIL CHOUDHARY

AYAN KUMAR DEY

KUNAL DHINGRA

SOLANKI HIMALAY HARJIVAN
SOURAYV SINGH

PRATEEK KUMAR

AJAY SINGH

DEBAYAN GHOSH

YOGESH KUMAR
AKSHANSH KHOKHAR
SOHUM DAS GUPTA

LADE ARYAN AMRUTH
HARDIK GUPTA

ABHINAYV VYAS
ANSHUMAN GUPTA
UJAWAL KUMAR

ANKIT NEGI

JOY DEB

ANANT MISHRA

ARNAYV ZUTSHI

MAHARSHI MISTRY
VAIBHAV MISHRA

CHIRAG BHAL

SAHIL RANA

MANJEET SINGH

YASH PRATAP SINGH
DHRUVSHASHVAT SHARMA
VANIYA RUTVIK RATNABHAI
PRADYUMN GUPTA

PAWAR ROHIT PRAKASH
ABHAY JOSHI

VISHWATEJ REDDY
AARYAN SINGH SPEHIA
NIKHIL SHARMA

SUMIT KOKATANUR

ARNAV THAKKAR

ROHIT SINGH

ABHI JAIN
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AIR FORCE ACADEMY

1400789
5400752
2604470
5700345
0600470
1101565
0810333
1402744
1400555
6101278
6602279
6200131
0808886
0400695
8500485
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MAYANK SINGH

ANKIT SINGH BISHT

AMAR SINGH

SOLANKI HIMALAY HARIJIVAN

DEBAYAN GHOSH

AYUSH KUMAR GADHWAL

SYED HAIDER HUSAIN

LUCKY JINDAL

SHUBHAM RAWAT

SUDHANSHU NATH TIWARI

AKHILESH VIDHATE

LADE ARYAN AMRUTH

HIMANSHU PRATAP SINGH

ANANT MISHRA

PRASHANT PANDEY
CONCLUDED

NEW DELHI - 110 069 -

22nd April 2024,
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